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United Kingdom National Aerospace NDT Board 
 

c/o The British Institute of NDT Tel: +44(0)1604-438-251 
Midsummer House, Riverside Way   
Bedford Road, Northampton, NN1 5NX E-mail: uknandtb@bindt.org  

NAndtB 06 - List of NAndtB Members (full and co-opted) 

Issue dated 11/02/2025 

 

Six weeks prior to expiry of appointment, the NAndtB Secretary will write to the member body requesting confirmation of nomination for a further five year term. 

 

Representing  Member 
status* Nominee(s) Nominee 

status 
Nomination 

valid to  Email Phone 

Airbus UK Full 
PART 21/145 

Tony Warren 
Mike Teece 

Primary 
Alternate 

 
30/11/25 tony.warren@airbus.com  

mike.teece@airbus.com 
07753867721  
07795923122 

BAE Systems Full 
PART 21/145 

Philip Byram  
Kevin Pickup (Chair) 
 

Primary 
Alternate 

03/08/28 
03/08/28 

 

philip.byram@baesystems.com 
kevin.pickup@baesystems.com 
 
 

07384 249759 
03300 475706 
 

BINDT Full 
Secretariat 

Patrick Boulton 
Alan Parsons 
Tracy Grant 

Primary 
Alternate 
Secretary 

30/11/25 
patrick.boulton@bindt.org 
alan.parsons@bindt.org 
tracy.grant@bindt.org 

01604 438 263 
07999 332 492 
01604 438 251 

British Airways  Full 
PART 21/145 

Clive Worrall  
Carl Sheppard 

Primary 
Alternate 

04/04/29 
01/12/26  

clive.worrall@ba.com 
carl.sheppard@ba.com 

020 856 23563  
07500 767620 

Civil Aviation Authority 
Also represents Latvian CAA Observer 

Paul Harris  
Ben Forshaw 
Neal Cuddy 

Primary n/a 
paul.harris@caa.co.uk 
ben.forshaw@caa.co.uk 
neal.cuddy@caa.co.uk 

03301384021 
03301382383 
03301382270 

Honeywell Full 
PART 21/145 Graham McLeod Sole 25/04/28 graham.mcLeod@honeywell.com 07709 484 098 

Leonardo Helicopters Full 
PART 21/145 

Gary Reay  
Julian Barlow 

Primary 
Alternate 

02/08/28 
01/04/29 

gary.reay@leonardo.com 
julian.barlow@leonardo.com 

01935 701763 
01935 703643 
 

 

mailto:tony.warren@airbus.com
mailto:paul.harris@caa.co.uk
mailto:ben.forshaw@caa.co.uk
mailto:neal.cuddy@caa.co.uk
mailto:gary.reay@leonardocompany.com
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Representing  Member 
status* Nominee(s) Nominee 

status 
Nomination 

valid to  Email Phone 

MAA (Military Aviation Authority) Observer Steve Arrowsmith Sole n/a steven.arrowsmith859@mod.gov.uk 

0300 1519369 
 

 

MoD  
 

 

Full 
MRP 145 

 

Guy Lawton  
Craig Seamark 
 

Primary 
Alternate 

11/05/28 
06/05/27 

 
 

Guy.Lawton173@mod.gov.uk  
Craig.seamark576@mod.gov.uk 
 
 
 

01780 787441 
07930 390057 
 
 Rolls-Royce Full 

PART 21/145 
Peter Wood (Vice Chair) 
Andrew Worrall 

Primary 
Alternate 

27/05/25 
27/05/25 

Peter.wood4@rolls-royce.com 
andrew.worrall@rolls-royce.com 

 
07557 310044 

OA/IA User Group  Co-opted Keith Phillips 
Bryan Ravenshear 

Primary 
Alternate n/a Keith.phillips@testia.com 

bryan.ravenshear@argyllruane.com 
07515 297984 
07894 173 348 

Part 145 approved organisations 
and SIG members. 

Co-opted 
PART 145 

Todd Parsons 
Ben Wright/Simon Wright   

todd.parsons@applus.com 
ben.wright@morganward.co.uk 
simon@morganward.co.uk 

01737 222211 
01663 747 061 
07976 908991 

Safran Landing Systems UK Ltd 
Full – EASA 

21 
PART 145 

Matt Dale 
 
John Brand 

Primary 
 

Alternate 

01/11/28 
 

01/11/28 

matt.dale@safrangroup.com 
 
john.brand@minton.co.uk 

01452 711902 

07701 304545 

Spirit Aero Full 
PART 21/145 

Ralph Duff 
Tom O’Hare 

Primary 
Alternate 23/11/25 ralph.duff@spiritaero.com  

tom.ohare@spiritaero.com 
02895 681135 
02895 681812 

PRI Observer David Penney   dpenney@p-r-i.org 07825 391417 

including whether EASA part 21 and/or part 145 organisation  
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